Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

6/24/2023 Trial 1
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 196 Winnie
2 231 Jett
3 226 Luke
4 119 Hamilton
5 219 Logan
6 215 Bea
7 224 Bones
8 202 Louie
9 123 River
10 220 Noel
11 217 Pepper
12 194 Ringo
NQ 118 Charlie
NQ 216 Riley
NQ 156 Sky
NQ 225 Bucky
WD 188 Kumi
WD 140 Belle

Event: 2023739606

Novice A

Breed

German Shorthaired Pointer

All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
Bichon Frise
Australian Shepherd
German Shepherd Dog
Golden Retriever
Poodle

Shetland Sheepdog
Australian Shepherd
All American Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
Poodle

Rhodesian Ridgeback
Australian Cattle Dog
Golden Retriever
Shiba Inu

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Melissa Singh
Katherine Doughty
Donna Jill Andersen
Julianne Craig
Donna Neuling
Jennifer Kushner
Jesse Isaacson
Carol Coawette
Cathy Francini
Gordon Wilson
Vanessa Nguyen
Margie Valine

Scot Johnson
Barbara Sasaki

Kim Madolora
Cassandra Isaacson
Fran Corrigan

Tammy Del Conte

Scent Work Results

Max Time: 02:00

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

AlS - Absent In Season

AlS - Absent In Season

Time
00:09:82
00:11:12
00:16:34
00:22:27
00:24:28
00:32:26
00:36:68
00:49:02
00:54:97
00:58:34
01:36:43
00:17:18
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o O O o o o o o o o o
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o O o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

6/24/2023

Container

Place
1 105
2 113
3 129
4 109
5 137
6 132
7 223
8 108
9 146
10 112
11 121
12 124
13 218
14 141
15 177
NQ 101
NQ 117

Trial 1

Bree
Karma
Joie
Sky
Pink
Flare
Lupine
Osa
Dixie
Sheridan
Kashi
Grant
Kopi
Leo
Sally
Hank

Peat

Event: 2023739606
Novice B
Breed

Belgian Tervuren
Dachshund

Dalmatian

West Highland White Terrier

Border Collie

Belgian Malinois
Labrador Retriever
Rottweiler

Rottweiler

Black and Tan Coonhound
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Shetland Sheepdog
Boxer

Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
German Shepherd Dog

Border Collie

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Lisa Kretner

Diane Young McCormack
Laurie Isaacson
Sara Mattson

Lisa Maynard
Angela Silvestri
Marguerite Meyer
Dipti Kureshi
Susan Abel

Teresa Locatelli
Pam Durkee
Regina Steres

Kay Chandler
Karen Hargrove
Nancy Frank
Suzanne Edholm

Suzi Bluford

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:03:68
00:07:21
00:08:39
00:11:89
00:12:08
00:12:57
00:14:44
00:14:90
00:15:22
00:19:88
00:20:09
00:21:57
00:53:70
01:15:28
00:23:45
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o

O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

6/24/2023 Trial 1

Container

Place Armband Call Name
1 181 Nike
2 115 River
3 108 Osa
4 230 Honor
5 179 Bacci
6 150 Soleil
7 162 Yuki
8 147 Rainy
9 163 Gus
10 100 Ellie
11 110 Kelly
12 154 Lexi
13 172 Cajun
14 204 Fauci
NQ 195 D
NQ 221 Zoee
NQ 198 Molly Bear
NQ 201 Pierre
NQ 131 Lincoln

Event: 2023739606

Master -

Breed

Rhodesian Ridgeback
Border Collie
Rottweiler
Dalmatian

Belgian Sheepdog
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd

Golden Retriever

German Shepherd Dog

Golden Retriever

West Highland White Terrier

All American Dog
Bouvier des Flandres
All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
All American Dog
Beagle

Poodle

All American Dog

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Carol Vesely
Suzi Bluford
Dipti Kureshi
Laurie Isaacson
Lesley Hunter
Michelle Pressel
Karen Nagareda
Linda Lang
Cindy DeAngelo
Suzanne Edholm
Sara Mattson
Pam Mason
Deborah Ross
Mireille Rabier
Pat Grant
Cynthia Sarmiento
Janice Rose
Carol Coawette

Rhonna Dias

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 04:00
Time
00:26:34
00:28:65
00:31:30
00:32:88
00:34:33
00:34:71
00:35:75
00:36:91
00:37:36
00:39:11
00:56:34
01:06:69
01:34:53
00:28:18
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o O O O O o o o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

6/24/2023

Container

Place
NQ 104
NQ 183
NQ 211
NQ 146
NQ 193
NQ 222
NQ 174
NQ 114
NQ 170

Trial 1

Ki-enne
Joey
Zekial
Dixie
Eevee
Zara
Ben
Ember

Shakira

Event: 2023739606

Master -

Breed

Belgian Tervuren

All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Rottweiler

Papillon

Weimaraner
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
All American Dog

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Lisa Kretner

Carol Whitehill

Jennifer Kushner

Susan Abel

Angela Casey Remedios
Gillian Norris

Susan Holt

Indi Zeleny

Yvonne Torrez

Scent Work Results

Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 04:00

Time Faults

00:00:00

o

00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O o o o o o

00:00:00
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

6/24/2023 Trial 1
Interior
Place Armband Call Name
1 224 Bones
2 196 Winnie
3 156 Sky
4 226 Luke
5 151 Rhyme
6 225 Bucky
7 220 Noel
8 216 Riley
9 123 River
10 232 Sawyer
11 231 Jett
12 118 Charlie
13 219 Logan
14 119 Hamilton
15 217 Pepper
NQ 215 Bea
NQ 202 Louie
NQ 194 Ringo
WD 140 Belle

Event: 2023739606

Novice A

Breed

Golden Retriever

German Shorthaired Pointer

Australian Cattle Dog
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Shetland Sheepdog
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog
Poodle

Australian Shepherd
Bichon Frise

All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Poodle

Portuguese Water Dog

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler

Jesse |saacson
Melissa Singh

Kim Madolora
Donna Jill Andersen
Michelle Pressel
Cassandra Isaacson
Gordon Wilson
Barbara Sasaki
Cathy Francini

Kate Hill

Katherine Doughty
Scot Johnson
Donna Neuling
Julianne Craig
Vanessa Nguyen
Jennifer Kushner
Carol Coawette
Margie Valine

Tammy Del Conte

Scent Work Results

Max Time: 02:00

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

AlS - Absent In Season

Time
00:07:32
00:07:44
00:07:47
00:08:79
00:15:65
00:16:06
00:18:31
00:18:82
00:20:63
00:25:59
00:30:00
00:33:19
00:34:72
00:49:44
01:16:28
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

6/24/2023 Trial 1 Event: 2023739606

Interior Novice A Judge: Suzanne LeRoy Max Time: 02:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
WD 188 Kumi Shiba Inu Fran Corrigan AIS - Absent In Season 00:00:00 0
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

6/24/2023
Interior
Place
1 223
2 117
3 112
4 113
5 218
6 146
7 177
8 137
9 120
10 101
11 132
12 129
13 124
14 109
15 141
NQ 105

Trial 1

Lupine
Peat
Sheridan
Karma
Kopi
Dixie
Sally
Pink
Rider
Hank
Flare
Joie
Grant
Sky
Leo

Bree

Event: 2023739606

Novice B

Breed

Labrador Retriever
Border Collie

Black and Tan Coonhound
Dachshund

Boxer

Rottweiler

Labrador Retriever

Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

German Shepherd Dog
Belgian Malinois
Dalmatian

Shetland Sheepdog

West Highland White Terrier

Golden Retriever

Belgian Tervuren

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler
Marguerite Meyer
Suzi Bluford
Teresa Locatelli
Diane Young McCormack
Kay Chandler
Susan Abel

Nancy Frank

Lisa Maynard

Pam Durkee
Suzanne Edholm
Angela Silvestri
Laurie Isaacson
Regina Steres

Sara Mattson
Karen Hargrove

Lisa Kretner

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 03:00
Time
00:08:12
00:12:82
00:13:03
00:13:62
00:13:69
00:17:78
00:18:56
00:19:78
00:21:44
00:26:00
00:29:41
00:31:47
00:39:50
00:47:59
00:48:62
00:00:00

Faults

o

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

6/24/2023 Trial 1
Interior
Place Armband Call Name
1 104 Ki-enne
2 221 Zoee
3 115 River
4 174 Ben
5 162 Yuki
6 100 Ellie
7 195 D
8 181 Nike
9 128 Jardine
10 131 Lincoln
11 106 Prudence
12 102 Kissy
NQ 163 Gus
NQ 160 Bo
NQ 193 Eevee
NQ 125 Wink
NQ 211 Zekial
NQ 172 Cajun
NQ 146 Dixie

Event: 2023739606

Master -

Breed

Belgian Tervuren

All American Dog
Border Collie
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Dalmatian

All American Dog
Parson Russell Terrier
Portuguese Water Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

Papillon

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

German Shepherd Dog
Bouvier des Flandres

Rottweiler

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler

Lisa Kretner
Cynthia Sarmiento
Suzi Bluford

Susan Holt

Karen Nagareda
Suzanne Edholm
Pat Grant

Carol Vesely
Laurie Isaacson
Rhonna Dias

Carol Chase
Wendy Spradlin
Cindy DeAngelo
Katherine Niven
Angela Casey Remedios
Linda Christensen
Jennifer Kushner
Deborah Ross

Susan Abel

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 03:00 03:00 03:00

Time
03:20:35
04:04:50
04:20:21
04:37:81
04:52:62
05:10:53
05:29:01
05:54:81
06:13:81
06:16:63
06:32:29
06:52:68
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

6/24/2023

Interior

Place
NQ 168
NQ 170
NQ 147
NQ 201
NQ 183
NQ 198
NQ 179
NQ 110
NQ 108
NQ 150
NQ 154
NQ 191
NQ 204
NQ 114

Phoebe
Shakira
Rainy
Pierre
Joey
Molly Bear
Bacci
Kelly
Osa
Soleil
Lexi
Boston
Fauci

Ember

Event: 2023739606

Master -

Breed

Doberman Pinscher
Doberman Pinscher
Golden Retriever
Poodle

All American Dog
Beagle

Belgian Sheepdog

West Highland White Terrier

Rottweiler

Golden Retriever

All American Dog
Rhodesian Ridgeback
All American Dog

All American Dog

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler
Penelope Brooks
Yvonne Torrez
Linda Lang

Carol Coawette
Carol Whitehill
Janice Rose
Lesley Hunter
Sara Mattson
Dipti Kureshi
Michelle Pressel
Pam Mason
Jennifer Underwood
Mireille Rabier

Indi Zeleny

Scent Work Results

Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Time
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

Max Time: 03:00 03:00 03:00

Faults

o

O O O O O o o o o o o o o

Page 9 of 22



Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

6/24/2023 Trial 1
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 232 Sawyer
2 220 Noel
3 194 Ringo
4 133 Zorii
5 219 Logan
6 196 Winnie
7 231 Jett
8 226 Luke
9 151 Rhyme
10 216 Riley
11 202 Louie
NQ 156 Sky
NQ 224 Bones
NQ 225 Bucky
NQ 217 Pepper
NQ 119 Hamilton
NQ 215 Bea
WD 188 Kumi
WD 140 Belle

Event: 2023739606

Novice A

Breed

Labrador Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Portuguese Water Dog
Belgian Malinois

Australian Shepherd

German Shorthaired Pointer

All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Poodle

Australian Cattle Dog
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever

All American Dog
Bichon Frise

German Shepherd Dog
Shiba Inu

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Kate Hill

Gordon Wilson
Margie Valine
Angela Silvestri
Donna Neuling
Melissa Singh
Katherine Doughty
Donna Jill Andersen
Michelle Pressel
Barbara Sasaki
Carol Coawette
Kim Madolora
Jesse |saacson
Cassandra Isaacson
Vanessa Nguyen
Julianne Craig
Jennifer Kushner
Fran Corrigan

Tammy Del Conte

Scent Work Results

Max Time: 03:00

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

AlIS - Absent In Season

AlS - Absent In Season

Time Faults

00:11:77

o

00:14:22
00:20:00
00:20:77
00:26:78
00:38:45
00:43:44
00:53:33
01:01:75
01:21:44
02:33:02
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

6/24/2023
Exterior
Place
1 124
2 223
3 146
4 109
5 101
6 137
7 123
8 108
9 117
10 129
11 112
12 177
13 141
14 113
15 121
NQ 218
NQ 105

Trial 1

Grant
Lupine
Dixie
Sky
Hank
Pink
River
Osa
Peat
Joie
Sheridan
Sally
Leo
Karma
Kashi
Kopi

Bree

Event: 2023739606
Novice B
Breed

Shetland Sheepdog
Labrador Retriever

Rottweiler

West Highland White Terrier

German Shepherd Dog
Border Collie

Shetland Sheepdog
Rottweiler

Border Collie
Dalmatian

Black and Tan Coonhound
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Dachshund

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Boxer

Belgian Tervuren

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Regina Steres
Marguerite Meyer
Susan Abel

Sara Mattson
Suzanne Edholm
Lisa Maynard
Cathy Francini
Dipti Kureshi

Suzi Bluford
Laurie Isaacson
Teresa Locatelli
Nancy Frank
Karen Hargrove
Diane Young McCormack
Pam Durkee

Kay Chandler

Lisa Kretner

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults

00:03:43

o

00:03:78
00:05:13
00:05:78
00:09:48
00:09:82
00:10:70
00:10:75
00:24:97
00:27:02
00:34:27
00:57:77

O O O O O o o o o o o o

01:01:62
00:38:13 1
02:13:31 1
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

6/24/2023 Trial 1

Exterior

Place Armband Call Name
1 150 Soleil
2 146 Dixie
3 115 River
4 131 Lincoln
5 229 Vibe
6 175 Annie
7 162 Yuki
8 201 Pierre
9 163 Gus
10 211 Zekial
11 181 Nike
12 221 Zoee
13 174 Ben
14 128 Jardine
15 154 Lexi
16 147 Rainy
17 191 Boston
18 106 Prudence
19 114 Ember

Event: 2023739606

Master -

Breed

Golden Retriever
Rottweiler

Border Collie

All American Dog
Belgian Tervuren
Labrador Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Poodle

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Rhodesian Ridgeback
All American Dog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Dalmatian

All American Dog
Golden Retriever
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Parson Russell Terrier

All American Dog

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Michelle Pressel
Susan Abel

Suzi Bluford
Rhonna Dias

Lisa Kretner
Nancy Frank
Karen Nagareda
Carol Coawette
Cindy DeAngelo
Jennifer Kushner
Carol Vesely
Cynthia Sarmiento
Susan Holt

Laurie Isaacson
Pam Mason

Linda Lang
Jennifer Underwood
Carol Chase

Indi Zeleny

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults

01:40:51

o

01:43:77
01:48:49
01:49:44
01:59:96
02:03:64
02:04:50
02:22:19
02:23:02
02:24:15
02:29:96
02:30:39
02:43:07
02:44:03
02:45:40
02:45:84
02:50:22
02:55:90

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o

03:00:00
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

6/24/2023 Trial 1 Event: 2023739606

Exterior Master - Judge: Wendy Spradlin Max Time: 03:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
20 172 Cajun Bouvier des Flandres Deborah Ross Qualified 02:19:00 1
NQ 204 Fauci All American Dog Mireille Rabier NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 193 Eevee Papillon Angela Casey Remedios NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 195 D Labrador Retriever Pat Grant NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 183 Joey All American Dog Carol Whitehill NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 198 Molly Bear Beagle Janice Rose NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 110 Kelly West Highland White Terrier Sara Mattson NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 170 Shakira Doberman Pinscher Yvonne Torrez NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 125 Wink Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Linda Christensen NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 100 Ellie Golden Retriever Suzanne Edholm NQ 00:00:00 0
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

6/24/2023 Trial 1
Buried
Place Armband Call Name
1 194 Ringo
2 219 Logan
3 226 Luke
4 231 Jett
5 215 Bea
6 123 River
7 196 Winnie
8 220 Noel
9 118 Charlie
10 119 Hamilton
11 224 Bones
12 202 Louie
13 216 Riley
14 217 Pepper
15 156 Sky
NQ 225 Bucky
WD 140 Belle

Event: 2023739606

Novice A

Breed

Portuguese Water Dog
Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Shetland Sheepdog

German Shorthaired Pointer

Australian Shepherd
Poodle

Bichon Frise

Golden Retriever
Poodle

Rhodesian Ridgeback
All American Dog
Australian Cattle Dog
Golden Retriever

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Margie Valine
Donna Neuling
Donna Jill Andersen
Katherine Doughty
Jennifer Kushner
Cathy Francini
Melissa Singh
Gordon Wilson
Scot Johnson
Julianne Craig
Jesse Isaacson
Carol Coawette
Barbara Sasaki
Vanessa Nguyen
Kim Madolora
Cassandra Isaacson

Tammy Del Conte

Scent Work Results

Max Time: 02:00

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

AlS - Absent In Season

Time Faults

00:06:81

o

00:10:88
00:12:82
00:14:66
00:19:10
00:22:66
00:24:59
00:28:85
00:29:41
00:35:58
00:42:25
00:42:53
00:46:25
00:48:62
01:34:97
00:00:00

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

6/24/2023 Trial 1
Buried
Place Armband Call Name
1 146 Dixie
2 132 Flare
3 108 Osa
4 113 Karma
5 117 Peat
6 137 Pink
7 129 Joie
8 177 Sally
9 124 Grant
10 223 Lupine
11 112 Sheridan
12 109 Sky
13 141 Leo
NQ 218 Kopi
NQ 105 Bree
AB 180 Teddy
WD 188 Kumi

Event: 2023739606

Novice B

Breed

Rottweiler

Belgian Malinois
Rottweiler
Dachshund

Border Collie
Border Collie
Dalmatian
Labrador Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog

Labrador Retriever

Black and Tan Coonhound

West Highland White Terrier

Golden Retriever
Boxer

Belgian Tervuren

Portuguese Water Dog

Shiba Inu

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler
Susan Abel
Angela Silvestri

Dipti Kureshi

Diane Young McCormack

Suzi Bluford
Lisa Maynard
Laurie Isaacson
Nancy Frank
Regina Steres
Marguerite Meyer
Teresa Locatelli
Sara Mattson
Karen Hargrove
Kay Chandler
Lisa Kretner
Ann Gaskell

Fran Corrigan

Scent Work Results

Max Time: 02:00

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ
Absent

AlS - Absent In Season

Time Faults

00:05:54

o

00:07:56
00:09:65
00:09:87
00:10:09
00:12:56
00:12:90
00:14:12
00:15:37
00:15:50
00:18:10
00:20:28
00:44:91
00:00:00

00:00:00

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

6/24/2023 Trial 1

Buried

Place Armband Call Name
1 114 Ember
2 163 Gus
3 221 Zoee
4 162 Yuki
5 144 Kiara
6 104 Ki-enne
7 174 Ben
8 122 Ticket
9 201 Pierre
10 147 Rainy
11 193 Eevee
12 115 River
NQ 198 Molly Bear
NQ 110 Kelly
NQ 195 D
NQ 108 Osa
NQ 204 Fauci
NQ 103 Harley
NQ 227 Wren

Event: 2023739606

Master -

Breed

All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
Belgian Tervuren

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Poodle

Golden Retriever
Papillon

Border Collie

Beagle

West Highland White Terrier

Labrador Retriever
Rottweiler

All American Dog
Portuguese Water Dog

Whippet

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Indi Zeleny

Cindy DeAngelo
Cynthia Sarmiento
Karen Nagareda
Marion Bashista
Lisa Kretner

Susan Holt

Pam Durkee

Carol Coawette
Linda Lang

Angela Casey Remedios
Suzi Bluford
Janice Rose

Sara Mattson

Pat Grant

Dipti Kureshi
Mireille Rabier
Wendy Spradlin

Dale Noble

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 05:00
Time
00:29:91
00:45:84
00:52:88
00:53:69
00:57:07
01:05:72
01:11:25
01:14:35
01:30:44
01:37:16
01:02:94
01:08:18
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

, O O O O O o o o o o

[EEN

o O o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

6/24/2023

Buried

Place
NQ 170
NQ 167
NQ 146
NQ 149
NQ 131
NQ 230
NQ 154
NQ 172
NQ 179
NQ 191

Trial 1

Shakira
Tessa
Dixie
Safari
Lincoln
Honor
Lexi
Cajun
Bacci

Boston

Event: 2023739606

Master -

Breed

Doberman Pinscher
Doberman Pinscher
Rottweiler

Golden Retriever

All American Dog
Dalmatian

All American Dog
Bouvier des Flandres
Belgian Sheepdog
Rhodesian Ridgeback

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Yvonne Torrez
Penelope Brooks
Susan Abel
Michelle Pressel
Rhonna Dias
Laurie Isaacson
Pam Mason
Deborah Ross
Lesley Hunter

Jennifer Underwood

Scent Work Results

Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 05:00

Time Faults

00:00:00

o

00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

6/24/2023

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place Armband Call Name

1 202
2 196
NQ 217
WD 188

Louie
Winnie
Pepper

Kumi

Event: 2023739606

Novice A

Breed

Poodle

German Shorthaired Pointer
All American Dog

Shiba Inu

Judge: Susan Abel

Handler

Carol Coawette
Melissa Singh
Vanessa Nguyen

Fran Corrigan

Max Time: 02:00

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

AlS - Absent In Season

Time Faults
00:05:44 0
00:10:93 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

6/24/2023

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place

1

NQ
NQ
NQ
AB
AB

Armband Call Name

108
223
112
129
109
132
141
177
180

Osa
Lupine
Sheridan
Joie

Sky
Flare
Leo
Sally
Teddy

Event: 2023739606

Novice B

Breed

Rottweiler

Labrador Retriever

Black and Tan Coonhound
Dalmatian

West Highland White Terrier
Belgian Malinois

Golden Retriever

Labrador Retriever

Portuguese Water Dog

Judge: Susan Abel

Handler

Dipti Kureshi
Marguerite Meyer
Teresa Locatelli
Laurie Isaacson
Sara Mattson
Angela Silvestri
Karen Hargrove
Nancy Frank

Ann Gaskell

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:11:34

o

00:24:03
00:24:56
00:37:65
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

o O O o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

6/24/2023

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place
1

NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
AB

Armband Call Name

128
102
204
113
131
110
108
201
180

Jardine
Kissy
Fauci
Karma
Lincoln
Kelly
Osa
Pierre

Teddy

Event: 2023739606

Master -

Breed

Dalmatian

Portuguese Water Dog

All American Dog
Dachshund

All American Dog

West Highland White Terrier
Rottweiler

Poodle

Portuguese Water Dog

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

Laurie Isaacson

Wendy Spradlin

Mireille Rabier

Diane Young McCormack
Rhonna Dias

Sara Mattson

Dipti Kureshi

Carol Coawette

Ann Gaskell

Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

o

03:33:78
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

6/24/2023 Trial 1

Detective

Place Armband Call Name
1 100 Ellie
2 222 Zara
3 108 Osa
4 122 Ticket
5 107 Darius
6 221 Zoee
7 128 Jardine
NQ 201 Pierre
NQ 144 Kiara
NQ 198 Molly Bear
NQ 149 Safari
NQ 176 Gail
NQ 103 Harley
NQ 172 Cajun
NQ 115 River
NQ 160 Bo
NQ 163 Gus
NQ 168 Phoebe
NQ 204 Fauci

Event: 2023739606

Breed
Golden Retriever
Weimaraner

Rottweiler

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Dalmatian

All American Dog
Dalmatian

Poodle

Labrador Retriever
Beagle

Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog
Bouvier des Flandres
Border Collie

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Doberman Pinscher

All American Dog

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler
Suzanne Edholm
Gillian Norris
Dipti Kureshi
Pam Durkee
Carol Chase
Cynthia Sarmiento
Laurie Isaacson
Carol Coawette
Marion Bashista
Janice Rose
Michelle Pressel
Nancy Frank
Wendy Spradlin
Deborah Ross
Suzi Bluford
Katherine Niven
Cindy DeAngelo
Penelope Brooks

Mireille Rabier

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 15:00

Time Faults

05:36:81

o

06:30:75
06:38:87
06:41:00
06:46:50
07:41:00
10:47:87
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

6/24/2023 Trial 1 Event: 2023739606

Detective - - Judge: Lisa Kretner Max Time: 15:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
NQ 174 Ben Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Holt NQ 00:00:00 0
EX 162 Yuki Australian Shepherd Karen Nagareda Excused 0
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